

**COWEN PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
WEBSTER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #2 – WILLIAMS RIVER LIFT STATION UPGRADES
BID TABULATION
AUGUST 10, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-020-1109**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	J.F. ALLEN COMPANY Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		AJ BURK, LLC Horner, WV WV #048467		BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		DOSS ENTERPRISES LC City, State WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Recording of Project Area – Section 024010	\$ 10,157.00	\$ 10,157.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control – Section 312500	\$ 81,766.05	\$ 81,766.05	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
4	550	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 93.65	\$ 51,507.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 171,600.00
5	800	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'- 6' Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 63.95	\$ 51,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 95,200.00
6	250	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'- 9' Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 81.45	\$ 20,362.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 44,000.00
7	1,800	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'- 6' Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 59.40	\$ 106,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 189,000.00
8	1,800	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'- 9' Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 70.60	\$ 127,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 298,800.00
9	40	LF	8" DI Gravity Sewer Line (9'- 12' Deep) – Section 333113	\$ 120.50	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00
10	1,100	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Pipe – Section 333113	\$ 20.35	\$ 22,385.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00
11	7,350	LF	8" PVC SDR-21 Forcemain – Section 333113	\$ 42.25	\$ 310,537.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 330,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 477,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 485,100.00
12	25	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting – Section 330513	\$ 5,558.40	\$ 138,960.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
13	50	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe – Section 330513	\$ 317.30	\$ 15,865.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 38,000.00
14	11	EA	Remove and Replace 48" Diameter Manhole – Section 330513	\$ 5,244.85	\$ 57,693.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
15	5	EA	Remove and Replace 48" Diameter Drop Manhole – Section 330513	\$ 6,504.20	\$ 32,521.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
16	1	EA	48" Dia. Doghouse Manhole – Section 330513	\$ 6,489.20	\$ 6,489.20	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
17	90	LF	16" Steel Casting (Bore & Jack) – Section 330523	\$ 304.65	\$ 27,418.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 63,000.00
18	250	LF	16" Steel Casting (Open Cut) – Section 330523	\$ 173.15	\$ 43,287.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,500.00
19	7	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve – Section 400578.23	\$ 5,195.45	\$ 36,368.15	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 53,900.00
20	8	EA	8" Pressure Inline Cleanout – Section 333113	\$ 11,188.75	\$ 89,510.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 109,600.00
21	6	EA	Reconnect Existing Sewer to New Manhole – Section 330513	\$ 2,641.15	\$ 15,846.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 38,400.00
22	30	EA	Reconnect Existing Customer Service – Section 333113	\$ 1,769.45	\$ 53,083.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
23	7	EA	Cap Existing 8" PVC Sewer – Section 333113	\$ 1,397.20	\$ 9,780.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
24	350	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair – Section 321217	\$ 28.10	\$ 9,835.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,050.00
25	55	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair – Section 321216	\$ 105.25	\$ 5,788.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 5,335.00
26	1,250	LF	HMA Driveway Repair – Section 321216	\$ 83.05	\$ 103,812.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 41,250.00
27	1,600	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair – Section 321217	\$ 16.80	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00
28	11,000	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area – Section 311100	\$ 8.15	\$ 89,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 88,000.00
29	1	LS	Williams River Lift Station Upgrades – Section 333218	\$ 769,678.75	\$ 769,678.75	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 563,000.00	\$ 563,000.00
30	1	LS	Temporary Bypass Pumping – Section 330600	\$ 53,587.95	\$ 53,587.95	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
31	3,000	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 10,110.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	2,507,862.00	\$	2,580,335.00	\$	2,888,985.00	\$	3,232,345.00

THRASHER
1000 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25309
(304) 343-7601
Fax: 343-7604
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

